10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15

OHPB
Liaison

Name

Stephanie

Kyle

Sofia

Katie

Bryon

Mahad

Jorge

Dele O.

Stick

Vacant

Debbie

Kate

T. Allen

Amela

Vacant

Sandra

Last Name

Caballero

Rodriguez Hudson

Venegas

Cox

Lambert

Hassan

Ramirez Garcia

Oyemaja

Crosby

Vacant

Morrow

Wells

Merritt

Blekic

Vacant

Sampson

Organization Type

Federally Qualified Health Center Foundation

Community Based Organization

Federally Qualified Health Center

Community Based Organization
Migrant Health Center
Community Based Organization
University
Community Member
Coordinated Care Organization
Vacant
Community Member

Consultant

Health System

Hospital System

Vacant

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian

Reservation (CTUIR)

Oregon Health Policy Board — Health Equity Committee — Membership as of August 2022

Geographic Area

Portland Metro Area

Willamette Valley
Oregon Coast
Portland Metro Area
Southern Oregon
Portland Metro Area
Willamette Valley
Portland Metro Area
Southern Oregon
Portland Metro Area
Oregon Coast

Portland Metro Area

Willamette Valley

Portland Metro Area

Central Oregon

Eastern Oregon

Current Term Ends

12/2023
12/2023

12/2022

12/2023

12/2023

12/2023

01/2024

12/2023

10/2022

01/2024

12/2022

12/2023

10/2022

Not Applicable

Recruitment status

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Seat will open for
recruitment 9/22

Health Equity Committee membership is granted to the individuals that appear above and not to the organizations that employ them.




