## Oregon Health Policy Board – Health Equity Committee – Membership as of August 2022

	Name	Last Name	Organization Type	Geographic Area	Current Term Ends	Recruitment status
1.	Stephanie	Caballero	Federally Qualified Health Center Foundation	Portland Metro Area	12/2023	
2.	Kyle	Rodriguez Hudson	Community Based Organization	Willamette Valley	12/2023	
3.	Sofia	Venegas	Federally Qualified Health Center	Oregon Coast	12/2022	Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
4.	Katie	Cox	Community Based Organization	Portland Metro Area	12/2023	
5.	Bryon	Lambert	Migrant Health Center	Southern Oregon	12/2023	
6.	Mahad	Hassan	Community Based Organization	Portland Metro Area	12/2023	
7.	Jorge	Ramirez Garcia	University	Willamette Valley	01/2024	
8.	Dele O.	Oyemaja	Community Member	Portland Metro Area	12/2023	
9.	Stick	Crosby	Coordinated Care Organization	Southern Oregon	10/2022	Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
10.	Vacant	Vacant	Vacant	Portland Metro Area		Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
11.	Debbie	Morrow	Community Member	Oregon Coast	01/2024	
12.	Kate	Wells	Consultant	Portland Metro Area	12/2022	Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
13.	T. Allen	Merritt	Health System	Willamette Valley	12/2023	
14.	Amela	Blekic	Hospital System	Portland Metro Area	10/2022	Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
15	Vacant	Vacant	Vacant	Central Oregon		Seat will open for recruitment 9/22
OHPB Liaison	Sandra	Sampson	Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (CTUIR)	Eastern Oregon	Not Applicable	

Health Equity Committee membership is granted to the individuals that appear above and not to the organizations that employ them.